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Informational Letter No. 537





October 31, 2006

TO:
 


Remedial Services Providers 
ISSUED BY: 


Iowa Medicaid Enterprise

RE:



Remedial Services Approvals 

EFFECTIVE DATE:
November 1 through November 30, 2006 ONLY

The Iowa Medicaid Enterprise has determined that due to the very large number of Remedial implementation plans received during the last week of October, IME Medical Services will be unable to complete the processing of the pending Remedial implementation plans by November 1, 2006.  Providers have expressed understandable concerns about the impact of this.  An email was distributed Friday October 27, 2006 that indicated plans submitted prior to October 31 would be eligible for Medicaid reimbursement retroactive to November 1, and that further details would be forthcoming.  This memo is to advise you of how the approvals for remedial services will be performed for the month of November 2006 only.  
IME approvals of RSP implementation plans will follow the following process: 

Plans submitted by October 31, 2006:

· If the implementation plan was submitted by October 31, 2006, the approval can be effective on November 1, 2006 even if the decision is made later in November.  

· All implementation plans submitted in October will need to have completed the approval process by the end of November in order to receive retroactive approval.

· While the above is true, IME will not reimburse for any services not authorized in the approved implementation plan.  If services are provided that are not authorized in the final, approved plan, IME will not reimburse for those services.

· Providers may not bill for services until the implementation plan is approved by IME Medical Services.

Plans submitted after November 1, 2006:

· The Remedial Services Provider Manual states in Chapter III, page 9, “the IME Medical Services Unit must authorize the remedial services implementation plan before services may be provided”.
· For the month of November 2006 ONLY, the IME will allow an exception to this requirement.
· For plans submitted during the month of November, IME Medical Services may authorize services effective November 1, so long as the approval is received prior to November 30.  
· In order to receive retroactive approval, the plan must not only be submitted in November, it must be approved by November 30.  Any plans in process on November 30 will not be retroactively approved.
· All other criteria applicable to approval of an implementation plan will apply.
· IME Medical Services will continue to make every effort to review all plans within two business days.
· After November 30, this exception to the manual will expire and beginning December 1, 2006, all plans must be approved prior to beginning RSP services.
Medical Services is currently using 3 fax numbers for implementation plans and orders (Attn: Remedial Services):  

515-222-2432

515-222-2411

515-457-3770
Any faxes sent to the IME-Medical Services fax number 515-222-2432 between 5:00 pm Sunday October 29 and 7:00 am Monday October 30 were not received due to equipment failure.  Providers who forwarded remedial documentation during this time will need to refax to Medical Services. Please do not refax other documentation sent outside of this specified timeframe.

Providers may also E-mail questions or implementation plans to remedialservices@dhs.state.ia.us. 
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